RevX.X             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 2                  9/4/2012
SE3806
 1.5A synchronous Step-Down Converte
r
Typical Application（典型应用电路）
General Description（产品描述）
The SE3806 is a high-efficiency monolithic

GND
EN
Ordering Information(订货信息)
Part Number Marking Information Package Remarks
SE3806-HF KL6YM SOT23-6
K：降压系列
L：Vin=2.5～ 6V
6：SE3816
YM：Year&Month（1-9,0,A,B）
HF：无卤素
Absolute Maximum Ratings(最大额定参数)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
Vin, Voltage  -0.3V to 6V V
EN,FB Voltages  -0.3 to 6V V
SW Voltage  -0.3Vto VIN+0.3V V
Power Dissipation PD 455 mW
Thermal Resistance  θJA +220 °C/W
Junction Temperature TJ +150 °C
Operating Temperature TOP -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature TST -65 to 150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)  +300 °C
RevX.X             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 5                  9/4/2012
SE3806
 1.5A synchronous Step-Down Converte
r
Electrical Characteristics(电气参数)
（VIN=3.6V,TA = 25℃, unless otherwise noted）
Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Input Voltage Range  2.5   6.0 V
UVLO Threshold   2.4  V
Input DC Supply Current
FB = 90%,  Iload=0mA  150 300 µA
FB= 105%,  Iload=0mA   40 70 µA
VEN = 0V,  VIN=4.2V  0.1 1.0 µA
Regulated Feedback Voltage TA = 25°C  0.588 0.600 0.612 V
Reference Voltage Line Regulation Vin = 2.5V to 6.0V  0.04 0.40 %/V
Output Voltage Line Regulation VIN = 2.5V to 6.0V  0.04 0.4 %
Output Voltage Load Regulation   0.5  %
Oscillation Frequency   1.5  MHz
On Resistance of PMOS ISW=100mA  0.3  Ω
ON Resistance of NMOS ISW=-100mA  0.2  Ω
Peak Current Limit VIN= 3.6V, FB=90% 1.5   A
EN Threshold  0.30 1.0 1.50 V
EN Leakage Current   ±0.01 ±1.0 µA
SW Leakage Current VEN=0V,VIN=Vsw=5V  ±0.01 ±1.0 µA
Thermal Shutdown   160  ℃
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
Note 2: TJ is calculated from the ambient temperature TA and power dissipation PD according to the following formula:
TJ = TA + (PD) x (250°C/W).
Note3: 100% production test at +25°C.  Specifications over the temperature range are guaranteed by design and
characterization.
RevX.X             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 6                  9/4/2012
SE3806
 1.5A synchronous Step-Down Converte
r
Functional Description(功能介绍)